| Tariff No. <u>3</u> | 7 th Revised Page. 2 |
|---------------------|---------------------------------|
|---------------------|---------------------------------|

Company Name/Permit Number: Blaine-Bay Refuse, Inc. G-145

Registered Trade Name:

CHECK SHEET

All pages contained in this tariff are listed below in consecutive order. The pages in the tariff and/or any supplements to the tariff listed on this page have issue dates that are the same as, or are before, the issue date of this page. "O" in the revision column indicates an original page.

Supplements in effect:

| | T T | 1 | I I | | | 1 |
|--------------|----------|-------------|----------|---|---------------|-------------|
| Dom Mushou | Current | Dom Mushou | Current | | Dom Ni malaan | Current |
| Page Number | Revision | Page Number | Revision | ا | Page Number | Revision |
| Title Page 1 | 0 | 22 | 0 | | | |
| Chek sheet 2 | 6 | 23 | 0 | | | |
| ItemIndex 3 | 0 | 24 | 5 | | | |
| ItemIndex 4 | 0 | 25 | 1 | | | |
| Sub. Index 5 | 0 | 26 | 1 | | | |
| Sub. Index 6 | 0 | 27 | 4 | | | |
| 7 | 0 | 28 | 0 | | | |
| 8 | 0 | 29 | 1 | | | |
| ç | 0 | 30 | 0 | | | |
| 10 | 0 | 31 | 0 | | | |
| 11 | . 0 | 32 | 0 | L | | |
| 12 | 0 | 33 | 0 | | | |
| 13 | 0 | 34 | 0 | | | |
| 14 | 0 | 35 | 1 | | | |
| 15 | 0 | 36 | 1 | | | |
| 16 | 0 | 37 | 2 | | | |
| 17 | 0 | 38 | 1 | | | |
| 18 | 0 | 39 | 1 | | | |
| 19 | 1 | 40 | 0 | | | |
| 20 | 1 | 41 | 1 | | | |
| 21 | 0 | Læst | 0 | | | |

| Issued by: James R. Sands – Vice President | dent | |
|--|-------------------------|--------------------------------|
| Issue date: March 6, 2006 | (7) | Effective date: April 22, 2006 |
| | (For Official Use Only) | |
| Docket No. TG- | Date: | By: |

| Tariff No. <u>3</u> | | | 1 st Revised Page. <u>19</u> |
|--|-----------------------|----------------------------------|--|
| Company Name/Permit Number: Registered Trade Name: | Blaine-Bay Refuse | , Inc. G-145 | |
| <u>Ite</u> | n 55 – Over-sized o | r Over-weight Cans | or Units |
| The company reserves the right to mini-can) which, upon reasonable | | - | ele (can, unit, bag, mini-can, or micro limits shown in Item 20. |
| * | | | s overfilled, or the top is unable to be litional charges will apply: |
| \$ <u>3.</u> | 45_ per unit. (| (A) | |
| | | | |
| Note: For charges applying on ov | verweight toters, car | ts, containers, or dro | op boxes see item 207. |
| | <u>Item 60 – 0</u> | Overtime Periods | |
| Companies will assess additional periods. Overtime periods includ | | _ | 1 |
| New Year's Day (January 1) | | Labor Day | |
| Washington's Birthday | | Thanksgiving | Day |
| Memorial Day | | Veteran's Day | , |
| Independence Day (July 4) | | Christmas Day | y (December 25) |
| | | | |
| Time is to be recorded to the near terminal until the time it returns to | | minutes from the tim | he the company's vehicle leaves the |
| No additional charge will be assest company's convenience. | ssed to customers fo | r overtime or holiday | work performed solely for the |
| | Charge per | hour \$ <u>25.00</u> (A) | |
| | Minimum C | Charge $$\underline{25.00}$$ (A) | |
| Issued by: James R. Sands – Vice | e President | | |
| Issue date: March 6, 2006 | | | Effective date: April 22, 2006 |
| | (For Offi | cial Use Only) | |
| Docket No. TG- | Date: | | By: |

| RECEIVED MAR 6, 2006 WA | . UT. & TRANS. COMM. ORIGINAL | TG-060359 | | |
|--|---|--------------------|--|--|
| Tariff No. <u>3</u> | 1 st Revis | ed Page. <u>20</u> | | |
| Company Name/Permit Number: Blaine-Registered Trade Name: | Bay Refuse, Inc. G-145 | _ | | |
| | <u>Item 70 – Return Trips</u> | | | |
| | turn trip, that does not require the special dispatch of a ction for reasons under the control of the customer, the . | | | |
| Can, unit, mini-can | \$ <u>3.45</u> | (A) | | |
| Drum | \$ <u>3.45</u> | (A) | | |
| Bale | \$ <u>3.45</u> | (A) | | |
| Litter Receptacle | \$ <u>3.45</u> | (A) | | |
| Container | \$ <u>3.45</u> | (A) | | |
| under the provisions of Item 160 (Time R | | | | |
| Issued by: James R. Sands – Vice Preside | ent | | | |
| Issue date: March 6, 2006 Effective date: April 22, 2006 (For Official Use Only) | | | | |
| Docket No. TG | Date: By: | | | |

| Tariff No. <u>3</u> | 5 th Revised Page. | <u>24</u> |
|-------------------------|-------------------------------|-----------|
| - WIII 1 (0) <u>- U</u> | 0 110 120 2 180 1 | <u></u> |

Company Name/Permit Number: Blaine-Bay Refuse, Inc. G-145

Registered Trade Name:

<u>Item 100 – Residential Service -- Monthly Rates (continued on next page)</u>

Rates in this item apply:

- (1) To solid waste collection, curbside recycling (where noted) and yardwaste collection services (where noted) for residential property. This includes single family dwellings, duplexes, apartments, mobile homes, condominiums, etc., where service is billed directly to the occupant of each residential unit; and/or
- (2) When required by a local government service level ordinance solid waste collection, curbside recycling, and yardwaste service must be provided for single-family dwellings, duplexes, mobile homes, condominiums and apartment buildings of less than <u>N/A</u> residential units, where service is billed to the property owner or manager.

Rates below apply in the following service area: Area of Whatcom County under authority G-145

| Number of Units or Type of Container | Frequency of Service | Garbage Service Rate | Recycle Service Rate | Yardwaste Service Rate |
|--|-------------------------|-------------------------|-------------------------|---------------------------|
| Minican | MGEOWR | 2.73 A | 2.85 | |
| Minican | EOWGEOWR | 4.76 A | 2.85 | |
| Minican | WGEOWR | 7.63 A | 2.85 | |
| 30 Gal. | MGEOWR | 3.2 A | 2.85 | |
| 30 Gal. | EOWGEOWR | 7.46 A | 2.85 | |
| 30 Gal. | WGEOWR | 10.72 A | 2.85 | |
| 2-30 Gal. | WGEOWR | 15.35 A | 2.85 | |
| 60 Gal. | MGEOWR | 5.27 A | 2.85 | |
| 60 Gal. | EOWGEOWR | 8.5 A | 2.85 | |
| - | | | | |

| Number of Units or Type of Container | Frequency of Service | Garbage Service Rate | Recycle Service Rate | Yardwaste Service Rate notes 4&5 |
|--|-------------------------|-------------------------|-------------------------|--|
| 60 Gal. | WGEOWR | 14.6 A | 2.85 | |
| 2-60 Gal. | WGEOWR | 21.7 A | 2.85 | |
| 64 Gal. | EOWYW | | | 8.00 |
| | | | | |
| | | | | |
| | | | | |
| | | | | |
| | | | | |
| | | | | |
| | | | | |

Frequency of Service Codes: WG=Weekly Garbage; EOWG=Every Other Week Garbage; MG=Monthly Garbage; WR=Weekly

Recycling; EOWR=Every Other Week Recycling; MR=Monthly Recycling

List others used: 2/MG=Twice a month garbage.; EOWYW=/Every Other Week Yard Waste.

Description/rules related to recycling program are shown on page 26.

Description/rules related to yardwaste program are shown on page 26.

Note 3: In addition to the rates shown above, a recycling Commodity Debit of \$.21 applies. (I)

Note 4: Over weight charge is \$ 4.10. (A)

Note 5: Extra charge is $$\underline{2.05}$$ each. (A)

Notes for this item are continued on next page.

| Recycling | Commodity | Debit on | this page | expires: | <u>9-30-2006</u> |
|-----------|-----------|----------|-----------|----------|------------------|
|-----------|-----------|----------|-----------|----------|------------------|

| Issued by: James R. Sands – V | ice President | |
|-------------------------------|----------------------|--------------------------------|
| Issue date: March 6, 2006 | | Effective date: April 22, 2006 |
| | (For Official Use Or | lly) |
| Docket No. TG- | Date: | By: |

| Tariff No | Tariff No. 3 1st Revised Page. 25 | | | | | | | |
|-----------|---|---|--|--|--|--|--|--|
| | y Name/Permit Number: ed Trade Name: | Blaine-Bay Refuse, In | nc. G-145 | | | | | |
| | | | | | | | | |
| | Item 100 – Reside | ential Service – Month | ly Rates (continued fro | om previous page) | | | | |
| Note 1: | Customers will be charged for service requested even if fewer units are picked up on a particular trip. No credit will be given for partially filled cans. No credit will be given if customer fails to set receptacles out for collection. | | | | | | | |
| Note 2: | | ne control of the driver, et in order to reach the | , the driver is required | s roll-out charges where, due to to move an automated cart or this roll-out service is: \$\frac{N/A}{}\$ | | | | |
| Note 3: | The charge for an occasi regular pickup is: | ional extra residential l | oag, can, unit, toter, mi | ni-can, or micro-mini can on a | | | | |
| | | Type of receptacle | Rate per receptacle, per pickup | | | | | |
| | | Can or unit | \$ 3.45 (A) | | | | | |
| | | | | | | | | |
| | | | | | | | | |
| | | | | | | | | |
| | | | | | | | | |
| Note 4: | per can/unit. Service w | ill be rendered on the I If customer requires s | normal scheduled pickt service be provided on | n call" basis, at \$ <u>6.80</u> (A) up day for the area in which the other than normal scheduled | | | | |
| Issued by | y: James R. Sands – Vice | e President | | _ | | | | |
| Issue dat | e: March 6, 2006 | (F) | | Effective date: April 22, 2006 | | | | |
| | | (For Officia | ıl Use Only) | | | | | |
| Docket N | No. TG | Date: | | By: | | | | |

| Tariff No. 3 4 th Revised Page. 27 | | | | | | | | |
|--|--|----------------------------|-------------------------------|-----------------------|-----------------------|--|--|--|
| Company Name/Permit Number: Blaine-Bay Refuse, Inc. G-145 Registered Trade Name: | | | | | | | | |
| | | | | | | | | |
| | | <u>Item 105 – M</u> | ulti-family Se Includes Re | ervice – Monthl | y Rates | | | |
| Service Area: All of | service area | | includes Re | <u>eyemig</u> | | | | |
| | <u>1</u> yard | <u>1.5</u> yard | <u>2</u> yard | <u>3</u> yard | | yards | | |
| Number of Receptacles | 1 | 1 | 1 | 1 | | | | |
| Frequency of Service | WGEOWR | WGEOWR | WCEOWD | WGEOWR | | | | |
| Initial delivery | WGEOWK | WGEOWK | WGEOWR | WGEOWK | | | | |
| charge | | | | | | | | |
| Rent Per Day | | | | | | | | |
| Rent Per Month | | | | | | | | |
| Min. per month | | | | | | | | |
| 1 st 4 pickups Each (See Note 1,2&3) | \$ 16.24 A | \$ 21.50 A | \$ 27.61 A | \$ 39.68 A | | | | |
| Each Add'Pickup | \$ 15.24 A | \$ 20.35 A | \$ 25.86 A | \$ 35.63 A | | | | |
| Special Pickup Charge | \$ 17.84 A | \$ 20.35 A | \$ 28.36 A | \$ 37.18 A | | | | |
| Frequency of Service | Codes: W=wee | kly; EOW – Eve | ry other went; N | I = Monthly; Othe | r | | | |
| Note 1: The charge | | | cling is: \$ <u>2.6</u> | 3 Per Container. | Description/rules re | elated to recycling | | |
| Note 2: The charge | are shown on princluded in the page <u>N/A</u> . | | waste is: \$ N/ | A. Description/ru | iles related to yardv | vaste program are | | |
| | | olicable) is: (\$ <u>.</u> | 20) per custom | ner per month. | (R) | | | |
| | | | | | | rticular trip. No credit | | |
| will be give collection | | ly filled cans. I | No credit will l | be given if custor | mer fails to set rece | ptacles out for | | |
| | | ional extra resi | dential can un | it toter mini-car | or micro-mini car | on a regular pickup | | |
| is: | e for an occus | ionar omra rosi | aciiciai caii, aii | 11, 10101, 111111 041 | i, or imero mini cui | i on a regular pressap | | |
| | | Rate per rece | eptacle, | | | Rate per receptacle, | | |
| | receptacle | per picl | cup | Туре | of receptacle | per pickup | | |
| 32-gallon | | | | 00 callon to | otom | | | |
| Mini-can | unit | | | 90-gallon to Other: | oter | | | |
| Micro-mi | ni can | | | Other: | | | | |
| 60-gallon | toter | | | Other: | | | | |
| | | | | | | er can/unit. Service | | |
| | | | | | hich the customer r | esides. Note: If or special pickups will | | |
| apply. | requires service | te de provided | on other than i | iormai scheduled | i pickup day, rates i | or special pickups will | | |
| Accessorial charges assesses: A lock/unlock fee of \$1.40 where applicable. | | | | | | | | |
| Recycling Commodity Credit on this page expires: 9-30-06 | | | | | | | | |
| | | | | | | | | |
| Issued by: James | R. Sands – \overline{V} | ice President | | | | _ | | |
| Issue date: March | 6, 2006 | | | | Effective date | : April 22, 2006 | | |
| | | (| For Official 1 | Use Only) | | | | |
| 5 1 32 | | _ | | | _ | | | |
| Docket No. TG | | Da | nte: | | By: | | | |

Tariff No. 3 1st Revised Page. 29

Company Name/Permit Number: Blaine-Bay Refuse, Inc. G-145

Registered Trade Name:

Item 120 – Drums

| Type of Service | Rate Per Drum, Per Pickup |
|-----------------------|---------------------------|
| Regular Route Service | \$ 9.70 A |
| Special Pickup | \$ 13.65 A |

<u>Item 130 – Litter Receptacles and Litter Toters</u>

| tem 130 - Enter Receptacies and Enter Toters | | | | |
|--|--|---|------------|--|
| Customer-owned Receptacle | Rate Per P/U P/Receptacle Min. P/Month | | | |
| Size or Type: 30 Gallon | \$ 2.70 | A | \$ 12.09 A | |
| Size or Type: | | | | |
| Size or Type: | | | | |
| Company-owned Receptacle | | | | |
| Size or Type: 45 Gallon | | | | |
| Size or Type: 60 Gallon | | | | |
| | | | | |

| Item 1 | .40 – | - Ba | les |
|--------|-------|------|-----|
|--------|-------|------|-----|

| | Rate Per Bale | | |
|--|---------------|--|--|
| | | | |
| | | | |
| | | | |
| | | | |
| | | | |
| | | | |
| | | | |
| | | | |

Item 150 – Loose and Bulky Material

Special trips: Time rates in Item 160 apply.

Regular Route:

| | | Additional cubic | | Carry Charge |
|-----------------|--------------------|------------------|----------------|----------------------|
| | 1 to 4 cubic yards | yards | Minimum Charge | Per each 5 feet over |
| | Rate per Yard | Rate per Yard | Per Pickup | 8 feet |
| Bulky materials | \$ 12.58 A | \$ 12.58 A | \$ 12.58 A | \$ 2.25 |
| Loose material | | | | |
| (customer load) | | | | |
| Loose material | | | | |
| (Company load) | \$ 20.48 A | \$ 20.48 A | \$ 20.48 A | \$ 5.65 |

| Issued by: James R. Sands - | - Vice President | |
|-----------------------------|----------------------|--------------------------------|
| Issue date: March 6, 2006 | | Effective date: April 22, 2006 |
| | (For Official Use Or | nly) |
| Docket No. TG- | Date: | By: |

| Tariff No. <u>3</u> | | 1° | ^t Revised Page. <u>35</u> |
|--|--|-----------------------|--|
| Company Name/Permit Number: Blain Registered Trade Name: | e-Bay Refuse, Inc. G-145 | | |
| Charges in this item apply when other it | Item 230 – Disposal Ferens in the tariff specificall | | |
| Disposal site (name or | · location) | Compacted | Non-Compacted |
| 1. Recycling & Disposal Ser | , | • | • |
| MSW | , | \$ 79.54 per ton (A) | \$ 79.54 per ton (A) |
| Refridgerators | | | \$ 50.00 each |
| All other appliances | | | \$ 25.00 each |
| Wood only | | | \$ 55.00 per ton |
| wood omy | | | + ************************************ |
| | | | |
| | | | |
| | | | |
| | | | |
| | | | |
| | | | |
| | | | |
| | | | |
| | | | |
| | | | |
| | | | |
| | | | |
| | | | |
| | | | |
| | | | |
| | | | |
| | | | |
| State whether fees are per yard, per ton, appliances, asbestos, etc.) or special connecessary. | | - | |
| Issued by: James R. Sands – Vice Presi | dent | | |
| Issue date: March 6, 2006 | | Effective da | ate: April 22, 2006 |
| | (For Official Use Only | | |
| Docket No. TG- | _ Date: | By:_ | |

| Tariff No. 3 | 1 st Revised Page. 36 |
|--------------|----------------------------------|
| | |

Company Name/Permit Number: Blaine-Bay Refuse, Inc. G-145

Registered Trade Name:

<u>Item 240 – Container Service – Dumped in Company's Vehicle</u> Non-Compacted Material (Company-owned container) Rates stated per container, per pickup

Service Area: All of service area

| | Size or Type of Container | | | | | |
|-----------------------------|---------------------------|------------|------------|------------|------|------|
| Permanent Service | <u>1</u> Yard | 1.5_ Yard | 2 Yard | 3 Yard | Yard | Yard |
| Monthly Rent, if applicable | | | | | | |
| First 4 Pickups Each | \$ 13.61 A | \$ 18.87 A | \$ 24.98 A | \$ 37.15 A | | |
| Each Additional Pickup | \$ 12.61 A | \$ 17.72 A | \$ 23.23 A | \$ 33.00 A | | |
| Special Pickups | \$ 15.21 A | \$ 17.62 A | \$ 25.73 A | \$ 34.55 A | | |
| | | | | | | |
| Temporary Service | | | | | | |
| Initial Delivery | \$ 9.00 | \$ 9.00 | \$ 9.00 | \$ 9.00 | | |
| Pickup Rate | \$ 14.36 A | \$ 18.07 A | \$ 25.28 A | \$ 33.80 A | | |
| Rent Per Calendar Day | \$ 0.60 | \$ 1.00 | \$ 1.00 | \$ 1.40 | | |
| Rent Per Month | | _ | - | | · | |

- Note 1: <u>Permanent Service</u>: Service is defined as no less than scheduled, every other week pickup, unless local government requires more frequent service or unless putrescibles are involved. Customer will be charged for service requested, even if fewer containers are serviced on a particular trip. No credit will be given for partially filled containers.
- Note 2: <u>Permanent Service</u>: If rent is shown, the rate for the first pickup and each additional pickup must be the same. If rent is not shown, it is to be included in the rate for the first pickup.

Accessorial charges assessed (lids, tarping, unlocking, unlatching, etc.): Unlocking fee \$ 1.40.

| Issued by: James R. Sands – Vio | ce President | |
|---------------------------------|-------------------------|--------------------------------|
| Issue date: March 6, 2006 | (For Official Use Only) | Effective date: April 22, 2006 |
| Docket No. TG- | Date: | By: |

| Tariff No. <u>3</u> | 2 nd Revised Page. <u>37</u> |
|---------------------|---|
| | |

Company Name/Permit Number: Blaine-Bay Refuse, Inc. G-145

Registered Trade Name:

Item 240 – Container Service – Dumped in Company's Vehicle
Non-Compacted Material (Company-owned container)
Includes commercial can service
Rates stated per container, per pickup

Service Area: All of service area

| | 1 | | | | | |
|-----------------------------|----------------|---------------------------|--|--|--|--|
| | | Size or Type of Container | | | | |
| Permanent Service | <u>60</u> Gal. | <u>90</u> Gal. | | | | |
| Monthly Rent, if applicable | | | | | | |
| Rate per pickup | \$ 4.02 A | \$ 5.40 A | | | | |
| Each Additional unit | \$ 4.02 A | \$ 5.40 A | | | | |
| Special Pickups | \$ 11.57 A | \$ 15.50 A | | | | |
| Minimum per month | \$ 16.85 A | \$ 22.45 A | | | | |
| | | | | | | |
| | | | | | | |
| Temporary Service | | | | | | |
| Initial Delivery | | | | | | |
| Pickup Rate | | | | | | |
| Rent Per Calendar Day | | | | | | |
| Rent Per Month | | | | | | |
| | | | | | | |
| | | | | | | |
| | | | | | | |

- Note 1: <u>Permanent Service</u>: Service is defined as no less than scheduled, every other week pickup, unless local government requires more frequent service or unless putrescibles are involved. Customer will be charged for service requested, even if fewer containers are serviced on a particular trip. No credit will be given for partially filled containers.
- Note 2: <u>Permanent Service</u>: If rent is shown, the rate for the first pickup and each additional pickup must be the same. If rent is not shown, it is to be included in the rate for the first pickup.

| Note 3: For Multi-Family Recycling an additional charge of \$2.36 per month applies. | | | | | | | | | |
|---|-------------------------|--------------------------------|--|--|--|--|--|--|--|
| Note 4: For Multi-Family Recycling an additional commodity debit/credit applies: \$.90 per month. | | | | | | | | | |
| · | | | | | | | | | |
| Accessorial charges assessed (lids, tarping, unlocking, unlatching, etc.): | | | | | | | | | |
| | | | | | | | | | |
| | | | | | | | | | |
| | | | | | | | | | |
| | | | | | | | | | |
| Issued by: James R. Sands – V | Jica Prasident | | | | | | | | |
| issued by: James K. Sands – V | lee I lesident | | | | | | | | |
| Issue date: March 6, 2006 | | Effective date: April 22, 2006 | | | | | | | |
| | (For Official Use | <u> </u> | | | | | | | |
| | (2 02 0 21110 1412 0 80 | | | | | | | | |
| Docket No. TG- | Date: | By: | | | | | | | |
| | | · | | | | | | | |
| | | | | | | | | | |
| | | | | | | | | | |

| Tariff No. <u>3</u> | ff No. 3 1st Revised Page. 3 | | | | | |
|--|------------------------------------|----------------------------------|--|------------------|--------------|----------|
| Company Name/Permit Nu Registered Trade Name: | ımber: Blaine-Ba | ay Refuse, Inc. | G-145 | | | |
| Ite Service Area: All of service | Non-Compacte Inclu | | | | | |
| Service Area. All of service | area | | iza or Type of Co | ntainar | | |
| Permanent Service | <u>30</u> Gal. Can | <u> </u> | ize or Type of Cor | | _Yard | Yard |
| | <u>30</u> Gai. Call | | | | _1 a1u | _ 1 a1 u |
| Each Scheduled Pickup | ¢ 2 1 / A | | | | | |
| not over 5 units grouped Over 5 units grouped | \$ 3.14 A \$ 3.14 A | | | | | |
| Units not grouped | \$ 3.14 A | | | | | |
| Minimum charge per | ψ 3.17 /1 | | | | | |
| month | \$ 12.09 A | | | | | |
| Special Pickups | \$ 9.04 A | | | | | |
| Each additional unit | \$ 3.14 A | | | | | |
| | | | | | | |
| Flat monthly charge cust. | | | | | | |
| Each additional unit | | | | | | |
| T. G.: | <u> </u> | | | | | |
| Temporary Service | | | | | | |
| Pickup Rate | | + | | | | |
| Minimum per month | | | | | | |
| Rate per pickup | | | | | | |
| Note 1: Permanent Service local government | requires more from requested, even | equent service on if fewer conta | han scheduled, ev or unless putrescib iners are serviced | les are involved | Customer | will be |
| Accessorial charges assess | ed (lids, tarping, | unlocking, unla | tching, etc.): | | | |
| Issued by: James R. Sands | s – Vice President | | | | | |
| Issue date: March 6, 2006 | | | | Effective date: | April 22, 20 | 006 |
| | | (For Official U | se Only) | | | |
| Docket No. TG- | D | Oate: | | By: | | |

| Tariff No. <u>3</u> | | | | | 1 st Revised Page. <u>39</u> | | | | |
|---|--------------------------|-----------------------------|---|----------------------|---|----------|--|--|--|
| Company Name/Permit Nu Registered Trade Name: | mber: Blaine-Bay | Refuse, Ir | nc. G-145 | | | | | | |
| | Rates st | laterial (Cu ated per co | Dumped in Costomer-owned ontainer, per pi | container) | <u>cle</u> | | | | |
| Service Area: Garbage service | vice: All of servic | e area. | C: T | | | | | | |
| Permanent Service | 2 Vand | Vand | Size or Type Yard | of Container Yard | Yard | Yard | | | |
| | | Yard | Y ard | | | r ard | | | |
| Monthly Rent, if applicable | \$ 47.29 A | | | | | | | | |
| First Pickup Each Additional Pickup | \$ 47.29 A \$ 47.29 A | | | | | | | | |
| Special Pickups | \$ 52.94 A | | | | | | | | |
| Special i texups | ψ | | <u> </u> | l | | | | | |
| Temporary Service | | | | | | | | | |
| Initial Delivery | | | | | | | | | |
| Pickup Rate | | | | | | | | | |
| Rent Per Calendar Day | | | | | | | | | |
| Rent Per Month | | | | | | | | | |
| Note 1: Permanent Service: Service is defined as no less than scheduled, every other week pickup, unless local government requires more frequent service or unless putrescibles are involved. Customer will be charged for service requested, even if fewer containers are serviced on a particular trip. No credit will be given for partially filled containers. Note 2: Permanent Service: If rent is shown, the rate for the first pickup and each additional pickup must be the same. If rent is not shown, it is to be included in the rate for the first pickup. Accessorial charges assessed: (Lids, tarping, unlocking, unlatching, etc.) Compactor connect/disconnect charge of \$2.80 per pickup will be assessed per pickup. | | | | | | | | | |
| Issued by: James R. Sands – Vice President | | | | | | | | | |
| Issue date: March 6, 2006 | | | | Effecti | ve date: April 2 | 22, 2006 | | | |
| (For Official Use Only) | | | | | | | | | |
| Docket No. TG- | Da | ite: | | | Ву: | | | | |